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Balancing) % Active-Active 2t
531*E19f 42 Layer2 E2{AHE

17HEA VLAN(HA-VLAN)

o Z|CH 9216HI0|EQ| =2 maj|Ql x|

« BPDU(Bridge Protocol Data Unit) XtEt

« STP (Spanning Tree Protocol) Root
Guard® & HX|7} STP RE L =7} £[X]
ol 2 uiyx|

« RFC45620] 2

o)

MAC-Force Forwarding

L
« AL8X EefE 22| ?/% Private VLAN
Ils

« PPPoE(Point-to-Point Protocol over
Ethernet) HIERIZ AMA BHHES S ESt=
TR-101 PPPoE Intermediate Agent

« TACACS+ 22I0|HEE S8l #1Z TACACS+
M2t AAA(authentication authorization
and accounting) 7ts

PoE

=

rn
ok

O
H]HU0>+W

ro

(]

7t zgxel My

= ™Y of| MK Bt AEE
Sh= M H3.
= IEEE 802.3af =%t
t OfL|2} Alcatel-Lucent IP H%}7|
HA ZQIER X

Qs ZEY PoE 2429 8l
M Its
« LLDP Power—wa—MDI TLVE Ar83t 7t

PoE T2 &4t

HI Ofn
(S T

nz
rlo

oz b or

H o
el

’— I

[nm

2

.
o
[e]

m

[Ea =Rl
|'|_|EI

E N

Z e

e 2

2 %
—U ﬂJlO _I

s
ng_r
I o

A AR LED

« MA| B#2H0] E(0S9900): active Blue

« CMM 24240 E(0S99-CMM): active Blue

« 40G: active Green

+ PRI: Primary active Green/Secondary
active Yellow

« VC: active Blue

« FAB: active Green

« PS:active Green

« TEMP: active Green

« CMM USB E}! A: Active Green @3/
Activity

« CMM EMP: Active Green &3

3 /Activity
« PWR Save: Active Green (8f=

ArE ofl2f)

HIo[E AE
Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch 9900 A|2|=

ZEHLED

« CMM 40G 2!3 2= & Wl LED Active
Green @3 /Activity

« CMM40G VFL 2=: A Huj LED Active
Blue &= /Activity

« CMM 10G Y33 2E: B E LED Active
Yellow & 3 /Activity

« CMM 10G VFL 2E: &= LED Active Blue

23 /Activity

1G: Active Green &3 /Activity

« 1G PoE AHZ: Active Yellow & 3 /Activity

+ 10G: Active Green @3 /Activity

XA O =
AHES YIS

EMI/EMC - &&

« FCC47 CFRPart 15 Class A
« ICES-003 Class A

- S8 =F7eICEOR
« EMC Directive 89/336/EEC

« EN55022:1998:2006 Class A
EN55024:1998:A1: 2001+A2:2003
EN61000-3-2

EN61000-3-3

EN61000-4-2

« EN61000-4-3

« EN61000-4-4

« EN61000-4-5

+ EN61000-4-6

« EN61000-4-8

« EN61000-4-11

CISPR22:1997 (Class A)

VCCI (Class A)

AS/NZS 3548 (Class A)

IEEE 802.3 Hi pot 2 PAEH 8! 5%
QIEm|O| AR C|O|E ZE 1.5 kV KX

ASE)

QMM J|® Q1B

+ IEC62368-1

» USUL 60950

« |[EC60950-1:2001, 2= =7t& XAt
« EN60950-1: 2001, & & ™kt

« CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60950-1-03
AS/NZ TS-001 % 60950:2000, 25
+ UL-AR, OtZRIE|Lt

« UL-GS Mark, =

+ GOST, 2{Alof At

« EN60825-1 Laser

+ EN60825-2 Laser

CDRH 2l|0| X

0| 1% QI
« FIPS 140-2

» Common Criteria EAL2

« Common Criteria NDcPP
« JITC

x|2lEls EE

IEEE E&

« |[EEE 802.1D STP

« |[EEE802.1p CoS

« |EEE 802.1Q VLAN

IEEE 802.1ab (LLDP)

IEEE 802.1ag (OA&M)

« |EEE 802.1ad Provider Bridges Q-in-Q/
VLAN AEHZ

«+ |EEE 802.1ak MVRP (Multiple VLAN
Registration Protocol)

« |EEE 802.1aq SPB (Shortest Path
Bridging)

« |[EEE 802.1s MSTP

« |EEE 802.1w RSTP

« |EEE 802.1X PNAC (Port-based Network
Access Control).

« |[EEE802.3x &S5 MO

« |EEE 802.3i 10Base-T

« |EEE 802.3u Fast Ethernet

« |EEE 802.3z1 GigE

« |EEE 802.3ab 1 GBase-T

« |EEE 802.3af O|C{Lll H

« |EEE 802.3at PoE Plus

« |EEE 802.3ac VLAN EfZ

« |EEE 802.3ad/802.1AX &3 {11

« |EEE 802.3ae 10GigE

« |EEE 802.3an 10 GBase-T

« |EEE 802.3az EEE (Energy Efficient
Ethernet)

+ |EEE 802.3ba 40GigE

«+ |EEE 802.3bm 40/100GigE

« |EEE 802.3bz 2.5/5GigE

« |EEE 802.1x-2004

» |EEE 802.1ae MAC Security

IEEE 802.3bm (CAUI-4, 100GBASE-SR4

clause 95)

IEEE 802.3bj (100Base-KR4 clause 93,

100GBase-CR4)

IEEE 802.3ba (100GBASE-LR4, ER4 clause

38)

+ |EEE 802.3by 25Gig Ethernet

2{7lofd

.

ITU-T & ARt
« ITU-T G.8032/Y.1344 2010: ERP(Ethernet
Ring Protection)v2

ANS| HZ Afet
« ANSI TIA-1057 LLDP-MED X|€

IETF RFC

IPv4

« RFC2003 IP/IPEHEY

« RFC2784 GREEHEH

+ RFC 2131 DHCP(Dynamic Host
Configuration Protocol)v4

« RFC4022/2452 MIB (IPv4 TCP&)

6
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. RFC 4087 IPE{E MIB
« RFC 4113/2454 MIB (IPv4 UDPE)
« RFC 4292/4293 IPv4 MIB

OSPF

« RFC 1765 OSPF Database Overflow

« RFC 1850/2328/4750 OSPF v2 & MIB

« RFC 2154 OSPF MD5 M

« RFC2370/3630 OSPF Opaque LSA

« RFC 3101 OSPF NSSA &M

« RFC 3623 OSPF Graceful Restart

« |Pv6E RFC 2740 OSPFv3

« |Pv6& RFC 2740/5340 OSPFv3

« OSPFv3£ RFC 4552 Authentication/
Confidentiality

« RFC 5187 OSPFv3 Graceful Restart

« RFC 5838 MIB for OSPFv3

RIP

+ RFC 1058 RIP v1

« RFC 1722/1723/2453/1724 RIP v2 % MIB
« RFC 1812/2644 |Pv4 2t2E Q ALS

« IPv62 RFC 2080 RIPng

BGP

« RFC 1269/1657/4273 BGP v3 % v4 MIB

« RFC 1403/1745 BGP/OSPF A4S &

« RFC 1771-1774/2842/2918/3392/4271
BGP v4

« RFC 1965 BGP AS Confederations

+ RFC 1966 BGP Route Reflection

« RFC 1997/1998/4360 BGP Communities
Attribute

« RFC2042/5396 BGP New Attribute

« RFC2385BGP MD5 Signature

+ RFC 2439 BGP Route Flap Damping

+ IPv6 2tREE RFC 2545 BGP-4
Multiprotocol Extensions

« RFC 2796 BGP-4 Route Reflection

+ BGP-4& RFC 2858/4760 Multiprotocol
Extensions

« RFC 3065 BGP AS Confederations

« RFC 4456 BGP Route Reflection

« RFC 4486 Subcodes for BGP Cease
Notification

« RFC 4724 Graceful Restart for BGP

« RFC 5082 GTSM (Generalized TTL
Security Mechanism)

« RFC 3392/5492/5668/6793 BGP 4-Octet
ASN and Capabilities Advertisement with
BGP-4

« RFC 5396/5668/6793 BGP 4-Octet ASN 5!
ASNE| Bl Az X

IS-IS

. RFC 1142/1195/3719/3787/5308 IS-IS v4

« RFC 2763/2966/3567/3373 Q1% &l
2tRE &2

« RFC 5120 M-ISIS: Multi Topology IS-IS

HIo[E AE
Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch 9900 A|2|=

+ RFC 5306 Graceful Restart

+ RFC 5309/draft-ietf-isis-igp-p2p-over-lan
Point to point over LAN

+ RFC 6329 IS-IS Extensions Supporting
|IEEE 802.1aq SPB

« RFC53041S-IS Y= 215

« RFC53101S-IS Yt &t 21T

IPHE|IFHAE

+ RFC 1075 DVMRP

« RFC2365 HE[IFHAE

« IPV6 RFC 2710/3019/3810/MLD v2

« RFC2715PIM 8! DVMRP 45 284

+ RFC 2933 IGMP MIB

« RFC 3376 IGMPv3 (IGMP v2/v1 E3l)

+ RFC 3569 SSM (Source-Specific
Multicast)

« RFC 3973 PIM-DM (Protocol Independent
Multicast-Dense Mode)

« RFC 4541 IGMP %! MLD snooping 22| X| 0|

ot nefAbet
+ RFC2362/4601/5059 PIM-SM
+ RFC5015 BiDIR PIM
+ RFC 5060 Protocol Independent
Multicast MIB
« RFC5240 PIM EEAE 2tRH MIB
« RFC5132 HE|ZHAE 2tRE MIB

IPv6

« RFC1981 ZE MTU &AM

« RFC 2460 IPv6 AFQf

« OO M AHESH= RFC 2464 IPV6

« RFC 2465 MIB(IPv6E): TC(Textual
Conventions) 8! et O &

+ IPv6E RFC 2466 MIB: ICMPv6 Group

« RFC27112tRE 21 M

« RFC 3056 6to4 E'd

+ RFC 3315 DHCPv6 (Dynamic Host
Configuration Protocol for IPv6)

« RFC3484LC|ZE F& MEH

« RFC3493/2553 7|&

o RFC3542/2292 115

. RFC3587/2374 22
Iof

.« RFC3595TC Z22 2t (IPv6L)

. RFC 3596/1886 DNS (IPv62)

« RFC4007 He| L =4

+ IPv6 TCP& RFC 4022/2452 MIB

« RFC4087 IP E'4 MIB

+ IPv6 UDPE RFC4113/2454 MIB

« RFC4193 17 24 =&

« RFC4213/2893 M=t OAHLIE

« RFC4291/3513/2373 Z=4 X|& of7|&lA (
FLI/OHLI/HEIPHAE)

« RFC4292/4293 IPv6 MIB

« RFC 4301/2401 20t Ot7|ElN

« RFC 4302/2402 IP QI5 &lH

« RFC4303/2406 IP ESP (Encapsulating
Security Payload)

ZI API
2 AP

QUIFHAE T4

E
EN
o
=

RFC 4308 Cryptographic Suites for IPsec
RFC 4443/2463 ICMPv6

RFC 4861/2461 Neoghbor &

RFC 4862/2462 Stateless =4 Xtz MH

RFC 5095 Deprecation of Type 0 Routing
Headersin IPv6

2y

.

.

.

RFC 854/855 &iull 5l &yl M4
RFC 959/2640 FTP

RFC1350 TFTP Z2ES

RFC 1155/2578-2580 SMI v1 Sl SMIv2
RFC 1157/2271 SNMP

RFC 1212/2737 MIB &! MIB-II

RFC 1213/2011-2013 SNMP

v2 MIB

SNMP E&{of| tiet RFC 1215 #8

RFC 1573/2233/2863 Private QIE{H|0|A
MIB

RFC 1643/2665 0|4l MIB

HTMLOIA RFC 1867 4| 7|8t I 2
RFC 1901-1908/3416-3418 SNMP v2c

RFC 2096 IP MIB

RFC 2131 DHCP A{H{/22t0[HE

RFC 2388 Z0{| A Btete|= 2k multipart/
form C0|&

RFC 2396 URI(Uniform Resource
Identifier): 2t AMERA

RFC 2570-2576/3410-3415/3584 SNMP v3
RFC 2616 /2854 HTTP 5! HTML

RFC 2667 IP E{'2& MIB

RFC 2668/3636 IEEE 802.3 MAU MIB

RFC 2674 VLAN MIB

RFC 3023 XML O|C|0 £

RFC 3414 AEX} 7|t £ot D E

RFC 4122 Universally Unique
IDentifier(UUID) URN WA THO| A

RFC 4234 ABNF(Augmented BNF) - AlE4A
48

RFC 4251 Secure Shell Z2E = OF7|HKH
RFC 4252 Secure Shell(SSH) /&
OI2ES

RFC 4502 ¥4 2L{HE
HH 2

RFC 4627 JSON(JavaScript Object
Notation)

RFC5424 NAROD TE2ESR

RFC 6585 37} HTTP &Ef 2=

RFC 4253 The Secure Shell (SSH) ®&
Ol I2EZ

RFC 4254 The Secure Shell (SSH) ¢1&
o2EE

RFC 3576 RADIUSZ 585X {7t

e YE Ho]A

bEH

ot

Hot

.

RFC 1321 MD5

RFC 2104 HMAC BIA|X] @1

RFC 2138/2865/2868/3575 /2618 RADIUS
21Z & 22f0[AE MIB

RFC 2139/2866/2867/2620 RADIUS AIH
S 22t0[AE MIB
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« RFC2228 FTP E0t =&

« RFC 2284 PPP EAP

+ RFC 2869/2869bis RADIUS =&

« RFC 3162 RADIUS 2! IPv6

« IPE RFC 4301 £0f OF7[EllX]

. RFC 1826/1827/4303/4305
ESP(Encapsulating Payload) & =%t
OF_T]_EI

« RFC 2560 X.509 2lE{Hl 5& 7| el=zt
OCSP(Online Certificate Status Protocol)

« RFC 2986 PKCS #10: 213 2# Syntax 14
HE 1.7

« TLS(Transport Layer Security)&

RFC 3268 AES(Advanced Encryption
Standard) Ciphersuites

« RFC 4346 TLS(Transport Layer Security)
DI2EEHE11

+ RFC 5246 TLS(Transport Layer Security)
D2EZHH12

« RFC 5280 Internet X.509 5& 7| o1t
215 9 CRL(Certificate Revocation List)
o2

+ RFC6125 =02l 7|8t ol S2|Z|0[ 8 MH|A
ID 215, PKI gt

+ RADIUSE Draft-ietf-radext-radsec-12 TLS
Y=

MA| 22

QoS

« RFC 896 =% H|of

« RFC1122QIEHI S AE

« RFC 2474/2475/2597/3168/3246 DiffServ
« RFC 3635 YAl SX| MO

« RFC 2697 srTCM

« RFC 2698 trTCM

7|E}
« RFC 791/894/1024/1349 IP 2 |P/0|C{ull
+ RFC 792 ICMP
+ RFC 768 UDP
« RFC793/1156 TCP/IP % MIB
+ RFC 826 ARP
« RFC919/922 E=EIHAE
QIE{Ll O] 1Y
« RFC925/1027 Multi-LAN ARP/Proxy ARP
« RFC950 Subnetting
+ RFC951 BOOTP
+ RFC 1151 RDP
« RFC 1191 Path MTU Discovery
+ RFC 1256 ICMP Router Discovery
+ RFC 1305/2030 NTP v3 % Simple NTP
« RFC 1493 Bridge MIB
+ RFC1518/1519 CIDR

« RFC 1541/1542/2131/3396/3442 DHCP

« RFC1757/2819 RMON % MIB

+ RFC2131/3046 DHCP/BootP Relay

« RFC2132DHCP &M

« RFC 2251 LDAP V3

« RFC2338/3768/2787 VRRP 3! MIB

« RFC2581 TCP =%} H|of

+ RFC 3021 Using 31-bit Prefixes

+ RFC 3060 Policy Core

+ RFC 3176 sFlow

« |ETF E2{ZE “|P/IPVPN AH|A 2L IEEE
802.1aq SPB U EX=”

+ RFC4562 MAC ZH| =Y

SDN(Software Defined Networking)
« OpenFlow AQ|X| At
1.3.18Hd
« OpenFlow
1.0.0HH

AQIK| AR

OmniSwitch 9907

DEYH 2 5

tral'i'LﬂETa QIE{H|O|A &2 (NI)

?& 82 (bps/pps)

Sl 1G NIZh 22| & 22Fbps/pps)
S 10G NIZ A1°—|’t' g2k (bps/pps)
ST 100G NIE A9 22Fbps/pps)

Heel 2EE A9 B2

ECH Al 221E B2

o+e] MEZ2t0[(AC/DC) &F

Ne| 4&(Throughput)

Z|c X2 ARP Table =

=0| (1991%], 2 02 E ok 2301K])
Xl (0] x Z x 20])

RCB)

=

HL 21 Qg -0
H H

H
o o o ro
H il

i)
kIR oon i o Mo

e
oLl
ofn
kl
H

02
HO

o
wv
0+

HIo[E AE
Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch 9900 Al2|=

27 o
%QSF
N

817} ABEIX| G LICH

NIQ| 471 ZEZ

CMM CH
CMMO|&

47l (CFM 3 %! CFM 42 HA|=! H|0|= H|24 0|

3

0599-CMMg 160 Gb/s Z3t/119 Mpps
0599-CMM2g 800 Gb/s Z8}/595 Mpps

96 Gb/s &/71.4 Mpps
960 Gb/s £&/714 Mpps

s &% 4+ 39 H2
28 e

2Es 4K f“ o AtEe

47H)
CMMECOZ O FElL|C), CMM-BER2 BX
AALITE o, 52 20 NI7H /2 Z20
T 8% AFES 9ok olorg)

4Th/s £8/2976 Mpps (0S9907-CFM2 ALR)

12.8 Tb/s B8 (0S9907-CFM2 ALE)
2.56Th/s & ~—°* 0S9907-CFM AFE)

(

25.6 Tb/s I (0S9907-CFM2 2= 274

51.2Tb/s & *0* (0S9907-CFM2 2= 47
(

512Th/s & ~—°* 0S9907-CFM 25 27 &
4

15.1Bpps

64,000

11U

S
=
k=13
\:I

2y}

!

49.02 x44.2x58.42 cm (19.3x17.4x 23 in)

32.83 kg (72.24 |b)

0°C-45°C (32°F - 113°F)
-20°C - 70°C (-4°F - 158°F)
10%-90%(=S=4))
10%-95% (ES=4])
4000m/13,0000|E

9599—CMM2 S ehdoll= AAE0f £ 4 A0S 8.10R2 ! 0S9907-CFM27F He BfL Tt

‘

8
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OmniSwitch 9912

ZEYEE T 16 (M

HH
2] 8 HE 2 AEH|0[A S5 (NI) 12(%%1

o Egol X 3

YT CMME ARIE & (bps/pps) 800 Gb/s £%}/595.2 Mpps
Six 1G NIg i%’— & % (bps/pps) 96 Gb/s £&/71.4 Mpps
P 10G NIg A2/ & 8 (bps/pps) 960 Gb/s £&t/714 Mpps
oIx 100G NIE A2/ & 2 (bps/pps) 4 Tb/s £%/2976 Mpps

CFME 2918 8

2F
o
E[CH AAl 221 B

256 Th/s &8

512 Th/s B¢ (W22l 25 27 &

frge)
=

102.4 Th/s ¢ (=2 D5 474 23t )
It MZ2t0[(AC/DC) &5 4
£0| (1991%], 2 OF2E =3} 2301K) 17.25U

K= (E0Ix Ex 20|

27 (RCB) 64.36 kg kg (141.91b)

2t

s 2 0°C -45°C (32°F - 113°F)
Ha 2% -20°C - 70°C (-4°F - 158°F)
s &% 10%-95% (22 &A1)

HE AT 10%-95% (22 Al)

XD A= D 4000m/13,000I E

,
Ogr}
ot
Rl
o

HELI3A lE{mo] A

—|

76.6x44.2 x58.42 cm (30.1x 17.4x 23 in)

D Hy CPU Hze| ZE 2 QIEH|O] A 4| =2t

0S99-CMM Intel” Rangeley # =304, 16GB SDRAM, 2GB eUSB 6 USB EtA, EMP** RJ-45, 0S9907
1.7GHz, 64H|E SeffAlY, 32Mb THZ! HIH =& RJ-45/ OtO| 2 2 USB,

2x 40GigE QSFP+

0S99-CMM2 Intel® Denverton HE 304, 16GB SDRAM, 32GB eUSB 8 USB EtIA, EMP** RJ-45, 0S9907 ***

2.2GHz, 64H|E SeEfAlY, 64Mb THZ! HIH =2 RJ-45/ 00|22 USB, 0S9912
4x 100GigE QSFP28

0S99-GNI-48 Intel Rangeley FE 20, 8GB SDRAM, 32Mb T{Z! HIH{ 48 10/100/1000Base-T 0S9907
1.7GHz, 64H|E 059912

0S99-GNI-P48 Intel Rangeley T30, 8GB SDRAM, 32Mb T{Z! H{I 48 10/100/1000Base-T PoE 0S9907
1.7GHz, 64H|E 059912

0S99-XNI-48 Intel Rangeley R 301, 8GB SDRAM, 192Mb T{Z! HI{ 48 1/10GigE Base-T 059907
1.7GHz, 648|E 0S9912

0S99-XNI-U48 Intel Rangeley T30, 8GB SDRAM, 192Mb {7l H{H 48 1/10GigE SFP+ 0S9907
1.7GHz, 64H|E 0S9912

0S99-GNI-U48 Intel Rangeley T30, 8GB SDRAM, 32Mb T{Z! HIH 48 10/100/1000Base-X 059907
1.7GHz, 64H|E 0S9912

0S99-XNI-U24 Intel Rangeley F 30, 8GB SDRAM, 96Mb T{Z! H{IH 24 1/10GigE SFP+ 059907
1.7GHz, 64H|E 0S9912

0S99-XNI-U12Q Intel Rangeley T30, 8GB SDRAM, 48Mb T{Z! HIH 13 12x 1/10GigE SFP+, 1x 0S9907
1.7GHz, 64H|E 40GigE QSFP+

0S99-XNI-P48716  Intel Rangeley T30, 8GB SDRAM, 192Mb {7l H{H 48 1/2.5/5/10GigE Base-T PoE  0S9907
1.7GHz, 64H|E

0S99-XNI-P2478 Intel Rangeley =201, 8GB SDRAM, 192Mb THZ] H{1H 24 1/2.5/5/10GigE Base-T PoE  0S9907
1.7GHz, 64H|E

0S99-XNI-UP24Q2 Intel Rangeley F& 30, 8GB SDRAM, 64Mb T{Z! HIH 26 12x 1/10GigE SFP+, 12x 059907

HIo[E AE
Alcatel-Lucent Omn

1.7GHz, 64H|E

iSwitch 9900 Al2|=

1/10GigE Base-T, 2x 40GigE
QSFP+
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DE S CPU H22| ZE % QIE{H|O| A Al S8y

0S99-CNI-U8 Intel Rangeley T30, 8GB SDRAM, 192Mb THZ! H{IH 8 40/100GigE Base-X 059907
1.7GHz, 64H|E 4x10/25GigE Base-X 0S9912

0S99-CNI-U20 Intel® Denverton H = Z0f, 8GB SDRAM, 192Mb IHZ] H{IH 20 40/100GigE Base-X 0S9907
1.5GHz, 64H|E 4x10/25 GigE Base-X 059912

*AQIX| HF, BLEZY 23 9 AOCO0|0|X| 2 MESH= eUSB ZhAl ol22]
**CHe 9| #2|8 EMP(Ethernet Management Port)
*** 059907 0S99-CMM2 S eHS0fl= A|ARIO| 2[4 AOS 8.10R2 X 0S9907-CFM27t ZRBfL|Ct.,

el M E2to|

PSUL Al Al 4 T2 Al 52 &
0S99-PS-A 3K Watts 100V AC (13.8A) - 1200W/21.4A 1.63inx4inx17.2in 4.8 1b (2.18 kg)
240V AC (16.5A) 3000W/53.5A
0S99-PS-D 2.5K Watts -40V DC - 2500W/44.6A 1.63inx4inx17.2in 4.6 1b (2.1 kg)
-72V DC
=
FE =

MAl2t ool MEztol

DY S

nx
02

0S9907-CHAS HMHCMM/NI &2 7712t =3 TH2] &2 47171 A= 059900 1152 AHAL T E24|0] 37§ & - 0S9900 HIE Y= QIE{H 0] A
25 Mg 22571, CMM (H2| 2&) M8 &% 171, CMM =& HIER 3 QEHO|A 25 HE &2 171, CFM (A 9|X| THEZ]
2E) TS S22 470, I ME2t0| H[0] 471,

059912-CHAS HMH CMM/NI &2 12719 = 121 &2 4707F QL= 0S9900 162 MAl. 4712] el ME2t0| £20| U1 37H2| ™
Egjo|7} ZEte|of &Lt

0S9907-CB2-XX AC P/S7h ZBHEl 22 059907 7|2 HE. HE0]= 059907 MA| 1702t T E2{0] 37, 0S99-CMM2 17, 0S9907-CFM2 17H,
0S99-PS-A 17, 13 2t & SW IPv4/IPv67t Z8tEl AOS AT E 0|7t IEHE[0f QUELICH.
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GE E2HA|H
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SFP-GIG-LX
SFP-GIG-LH40
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1000Base-T Gigabit Ethernet 2 EZHA|H{(SFP MSA). SFPE= 1000Mb/s = 3! & FE3A REO|A ZEELCh
1000Base-SX Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver(SFP MSA).

1000Base-LX Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver(SFP MSA).

1000Base-LH Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver(SFP MSA). 9/125um SMFO| A E& =2 AH2| 40km.
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SFP-10G-24DWD80

10GE SFP+ X AHZ #|0]|

SFP-10G-C1M
SFP-10G-C3M
SFP-10G-C7M

40 GE QSFP+ EZA|HY
QSFP-40G-SR
QSFP-40G-LR
QSFP-40G-CLR
QSFP-40G-ER
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40Gigabit & HZ & Z0|E(3m, SFP+)
40Gigabit & A& & A 0|E(7Tm, SFP+)
40Gigabit -> 4 x 10Gigabit 21F HZ& & AZ2|H #[0|&(1m, QSFP+)
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